
Concordia (MI) (0-1, 0-0) -vs- Cumberlands (2-0, 1-0)
2/25/2022 at Williamsburg, KY (UC Lacrosse Complex)

 
 

 
 
Concordia (MI) Goals: Ryan Iles (2); Andrew Simmons (1); Marcus Villagomez (1); Noah Sorenson (1); Blake Blaisdell (1); Deandre Reed (1) 
Assists: Travis Wright (1); Blake Blaisdell (1); Calvin Wilson (1) 
 
Cumberlands Goals: Dylan Crouch (4); Dom Lulow (3); Christian Vanover (3); Thomas Fogarty (1); Nick Kava (1); Evan Barton (1); Brendan
Hillis (1) 
Assists: Dylan Crouch (4); Christian Vanover (2); Thomas Fogarty (1); Chrystian Coleman (1); Maalek Wilson (1); Dawson Coltran (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: UC Lacrosse Complex
Penalties: Andrew Simmons 1st/08:49; Deandre Reed 2nd/14:00; Richard Johnson 2nd/06:51; Austin Ventimiglio 2nd/00:48; Tate Crowell
4th/01:15
Officials: Thomas Chasanoff

Date: 2/25/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia (MI) 0 1 2 4 7
Cumberlands 6 2 2 4 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia (MI) 5 3 9 9 26
Cumberlands 13 16 8 15 52

Shots On Goal
Concordia (MI) 0 0 0 0 0
Cumberlands 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Concordia (MI) 2 4 5 4 15
Cumberlands 3 0 3 2 8

Turnovers
Concordia (MI) 6 5 10 5 26
Cumberlands 4 3 5 4 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia (MI) 4-4 4-5 5-9 3-5 16-23
Cumberlands 7-9 4-4 6-9 3-3 20-25

Ground Balls
Concordia (MI) 7 5 6 8 26
Cumberlands 6 12 8 12 38

Face Offs
Concordia (MI) 4 1 3 6 14
Cumberlands 3 3 1 3 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Concordia (MI) 0 0 0 1 0-1
Cumberlands 1 3 0 0 1-4



Concordia (MI) 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

01 Andrew Simmons 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 -
1-

00:30
04 Marcus Villagomez 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 - -
12 Blake Blaisdell 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 - -
15 Sam Saje 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 11-20 -
21 Jacob Greenway 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
22 Joseph Cady 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

23 Austin Ventimiglio 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 -
1-

01:00
24 Joseph Loria 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 - -
38 Cameron Dixon 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
41 Sam Bowling 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
02 Travis Wright 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 - -
03 Nick Bradford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-4 -
05 Noah Sorenson 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -
08 Luke Hovarter 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
10 Evan Stuart 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 - -
11 Ryan Iles 2 0 2 4 1 3 0 - -
13 Shane Derwa 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
16 Calvin Wilson 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Brendan Murray 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

30 Deandre Reed 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
32 Jackson Saleh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

36 Richard Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 7 3 10 26 26 26 4 14-24
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
41 Sam Bowling 58:16 14 15
32 Jackson Saleh 1:44 0 0 L



Cumberlands 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Thomas Fogarty 1 1 2 6 3 2 1 - -
5 Chrystian Coleman 0 1 1 0 6 1 0 - -
6 Schylar Chapman 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
15 Taylor Long 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
18 Nik Kubik 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9-23 -
21 Christian Vanover 3 2 5 14 3 0 1 - -
26 Will Settle 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 - -
27 Jake Morgan 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 - -
29 Jacob Bush 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
34 Dylan Crouch 4 4 8 8 3 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Nick Kava 1 0 1 5 1 0 1 - -
7 Tanner Popovich 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 - -
8 Maalek Wilson 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 - -
11 Noah Brandt 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
12 Wyatt Dickey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
13 Dom Lulow 3 0 3 4 0 0 0 - -
14 Evan Barton 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
17 Michael Toohey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Dawson Coltran 0 1 1 5 2 0 1 - -

22 Tate Crowell 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 1-1
1-

00:30
28 Breckin Sharkey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
33 Dylan Massengill 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
40 Brendan Hillis 1 0 1 2 3 0 2 - -

Totals 14 10 24 52 38 16 18 10-24
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Will Settle 45:00 3 6
17 Michael Toohey 15:00 4 2 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CONCORDI CUMBERLA
1st 13:45 Dom Lulow Thomas Fogarty 0 1
1st 13:07 Dom Lulow Unassisted 0 2
1st 11:59 Nick Kava Maalek Wilson 0 3
1st 06:17 Christian Vanover Dylan Crouch 0 4
1st 04:24 Evan Barton Dylan Crouch 0 5
1st 02:55 Brendan Hillis Unassisted 0 6
2nd 11:17 Noah Sorenson Unassisted 1 6
2nd 06:12 Christian Vanover (UP) Dylan Crouch 1 7
2nd 05:17 Dylan Crouch Christian Vanover 1 8
3rd 13:19 Dom Lulow Dawson Coltran 1 9
3rd 08:45 Ryan Iles Unassisted 2 9
3rd 07:28 Dylan Crouch Unassisted 2 10
3rd 00:37 Deandre Reed Blake Blaisdell 3 10
4th 13:00 Ryan Iles Unassisted 4 10
4th 11:25 Blake Blaisdell Travis Wright 5 10
4th 11:14 Dylan Crouch Chrystian Coleman 5 11
4th 08:26 Dylan Crouch Unassisted 5 12
4th 06:39 Christian Vanover Dylan Crouch 5 13
4th 01:42 Andrew Simmons Calvin Wilson 6 13
4th 00:34 Marcus Villagomez Unassisted 7 13
4th 00:18 Thomas Fogarty Christian Vanover 7 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:49 CONCORDI Andrew Simmons 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 14:00 CONCORDI Deandre Reed 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 06:51 CONCORDI Richard Johnson 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 00:48 CONCORDI Austin Ventimiglio 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:15 CUMBERLA Tate Crowell 00:30 PUSHING


